

mid	
FORM PTO-1595 7.1.29	RECORDA
(Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

07-06-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademerk Office

(Rev. 8-93)	Patent and Trademerk Office
OMB No. 0851-0011 (sep. 4/94)	l01081701
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Grademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Christopher James SPEIRS Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: 23 March 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Enterotech Ltd Internal Address:Alex Picot House Street Address:95/97 Halkert Place St. Heller Jersey, Channel Islands City:E1 IBX State:United Kingdom Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No
Application number(s) or patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s)	lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,834,021
Additional numbers attr	inched? () Yes (X) No
Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved :
Name: Eric S. Spector Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 () Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	Deposit account number: 10-1213 (Attache duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
PE/1999 HTHMI1 00000178 101213 5034021	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. Eric S. Spector	information is true and correct and any attached copy is July 1, 1999 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



Practitioner's D	ocket No	FL.	PATENT
·		For: 🖸 For: 🖫	U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application U.S. Patent PCT Application inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner
	ASSIGNMENT	OF IN	VENTION
In consideration (\$1.00), the receipt consideration,	of the payment by ASSI of which is hereby aci	GNEE to	o ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar ged, and for other good and valuable
		CHRI	STOPHER JAMES SPEIRS
inventor(s) or person(s) (entity(ies) who own the	or ,	(type or	print name(a) of ASSIGNOR(S))
invention		20 L	OWER ROAD
			FETCHAM, LEATHERHEAD Y, KT22 9NG, UNITED KINGDOM
British		ish	
		National	ity
(if assignment i	is by person or entity to and this was recorded	whom in PTO,	invention was previously assigned add the following)
Recorded on	18 May 1998	Reel	9205
Hecolana on		Frame	0732
hereby sells, assign	and transfers to	•••	(Four pages)
nereby sells, assign		Ente	rotech Ltd
ABSIGNITE:		(type or Alex	print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)) Pickot House 7 Halkett Place
		Address	St. Helier, Jersey, nel Islands JEl IBX
	United Kingdom		ed Kingdom
		Nationality British Virgin Island	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE			

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

(complete one of the following)

		• •	
1	X	the entire right, title and interest	
ł		an undivided percent (%) interest	
or the United States and its territorial possessions			
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,	
PREDN	VIS	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: DLONE METASULPHOBENZOATE PREPARATION FOR THE TREATMENT OF	
INFLA	MM	ATORY BOWEL DISEASE	
ema/	of i	nventor(s) Christopher J. Speirs	
1			
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))	
and wi	hich	is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)	
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on	
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.	
		Express mail label no.:	
		Malled:	
ı		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filling date and application number when they become known.	
(d)		U.S. application no.	
•		filed on	
(e)		International appliciation no. PCT///	
(7)	V	U.S. patent no. 5,834,021 Issued 10 November 1998	
,,		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)	
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	
or any	CO	d to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application intinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof.	
ASS been d	IGN or w	OR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has ill be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.	
		(Assignment of Invention [16-3]page 2 of 3)	
		·	
ı			
/Bel 74_12	497	PORM 16-3 16-6	



ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have her	eunto set hand and seal this day
of	March	
_	Date of signing	
WARN	checked above.	e as the date of execution of the application, if flem (a) was
Date:	23 rd March 19	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
		arginature of Acaremonian
Date:		
Date:		
Date:		
	(If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity,	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
		Title
NOTE:	It will only be prime facile evidence of execut	e necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then ion, 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
	☐ Notarization or i	Legalization Page Added.
		(Assignment of invention [16-3]-page 3 of 3)

RECORDED: 07/01/1999